WARRANTY TERMS &
CONDITIONS (V1.6)
(For EU markets only)
ABSTRACT
This document described details of warranty
terms and conditions of Solax brand Inverters
and accessories which sold and installed in
European markets from the date February 21st,

substitution product. Solax will automatically register such replacement, and you will not be provided a
new certification. If the remaining warranty period is less than 1 year, the warranty period of the device
and its substitute will be extended to 1 year automatically.
3. Performance Warranty of battery
Solax warrants and represents that the product retains at least 70% of Nominal Energy for either Warranty
Period after the commissioning date or for a minimum Energy Throughput as per the table indicated below
(whichever comes first) when the battery system is operated under a normal use specified in Product
Documents. The maximum specified DoD of Products is 90%.
The commissioning date is the date Products are installed, energized, commissioned, registered and
activated at original project site.
The term “Nominal Energy” herein means the initially rated capacity of the product as indicated on the
label of the products. The precondition warranty shall be as follows:
The energy throughput is within the value indicated on the table below:
Product Nominal Energy Energy Throughput
HV10230 3.1kWh 9.6MWh
TP-HS2.5 2.5kWh 7.8MWh
TP-HS3.6 3.6kWh 11.2MWh
T58-M(T-BAT H 5.8) 5.76kWh 17.9MWh
T58-S(HV11500) 5.76kWh 17.9MWh
TP-HS50E 5.1 kWh 15.9 MWh
T-BAT LR25 2.5 kWh 7.8 MWh
T-BAT LR36 3.6 kWh 11.2 MWh
TP-HR25 2.5 kWh 7.8 MWh
TP-HR36 3.6 kWh 11.2 MWh
T-BAT LD53 5.3 kWh 16.2 MWh
TP-LD150 15 kWh 45 MWh
TB-HS51 5.1 kWh 15.1 MWh
For Capacity measurement conditions:
90% DOD, Initial battery temperature from BMS: 25-30°C, charge/discharge rate of 0.5 C. Battery Capacity
may vary depending on the inverter brand.